1
Hex
Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter

1
Hex
Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
Double Hex
2000         2000-D            1/4               1.25              .437             .750                 .156
2001         2001-D            9/32             1.25              .437             .750                 .187
2002         2002-D            5/16             .875              .500             .750                 .187
2003         2003-D            5/16             1.25              .500             .750                 .187
2004         2004-D            11/32           1.25              .500             .750                 .187
2005         2005-D            3/8               .875              .593             .750                 .187
2006         2006-D            3/8               1.25              .593             .750                 .250
2007         2007-D            13/32           1.50              .687             .750                 .250
2008         2008-D            7/16             .875              .687             .750                 .281
2009         2009-D            7/16             1.50              .687             .750                 .281
2010         2010-D            15/32           1.50              .750             .750                 .281
2011         2011-D            1/4                .875             .812             .812                 .312
2012         2012-D            1/2               1.50              .812             .812                 .343
2013         2013-D            17/32           1.50              .812             .812                 .343
2014         2014-D            9/16             .875              .875             .875                 .312
2015         2015-D            9/16             1.50              .875             .875                 .437
2016         2016-D            19/32           1.50              .875             .875                 .437
2017         2017-D            5/8               1.00              .937             .937                 .437
2018         2018-D            5/8               1.50              .937             .937                 .437
2019         2019-D            21/32           1.50              .937             .937                 .437
2020         2020-D            11/16           1.00              1.00             1.00                 .437
2021         2021-D            11/16           1.50              1.00             1.00                 .437
2022         2022-D            3/4               1.00              1.06             1.06                 .437
2023         2023-D            3/4               1.50              1.06             1.06                 .468
2024         2024-D            13/16           1.00              1.12             1.12                 .437
2025         2025-D            13/16           1.50              1.12             1.12                 .437
2026         2026-D            7/8               1.00              1.25             1.25                 .437
Sockets can be configured with the following options:
FM = Fixed Magnet       SD = Side Magnet     TM = Tubular Magnet
SM = Spring Magnet     FL = Fast Lead
Fixed and rotating UHMW plastic sleeves can be special ordered

Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
Double Hex
Sockets can be configured with the following options:
FM = Fixed Magnet       SD = Side Magnet     TM = Tubular Magnet
SM = Spring Magnet     FL = Fast Lead
Fixed and rotating UHMW plastic sleeves can be special ordered
2040             2040-D              1/4                     1.25                  .437                  .750                     .156
2041             2041-D              9/32                   1.25                  .437                  .750                     .187
2042             2042-D              5/16                   1.25                  .500                  .750                     .187
2043             2043-D              11/32                 1.25                  .500                  .750                     .187
2044             2044-D              3/8                     1.50                  .593                  .750                     .250
2045             2045-D              7/16                   1.50                  .625                  .750                     .281
2046             2046-D              1/2                     1.50                  .750                  .750                     .343
2047             2047-D              9/16                   1.50                  .781                  .812                     .437
2048             2048-D              5/8                     1.50                  .875                  .875                     .437
2049             2049-D              11/16                 1.50                  .937                  .937                     .437
2050             2050-D              3/4                     1.50                  1.00                  1.00                     .468
2051             2051-D              13/16                 1.50                  1.12                  1.12                     .531
2052             2052-D              7/8                     1.50                  1.18                  1.25                     .562
2053             2053-D              15/16                 1.50                  1.31                  1.31                     .625
2054             2054-D              1                        1.50                  1.37                  1.37                     .625
2055             2055-D              1 1/16                1.50                  1.50                  1.50                     .687
PHONE (248) 549-1968       FAX (248) 549-1960
w w w . L A N C E T O O L S . c o m4
3/8” Square Drive Sockets
6 Point and Double Hex, Long and Extra Long Length
1
Hex
Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
Double Hex
Sockets can be configured with the following options:
FM = Fixed Magnet       SD = Side Magnet     TM = Tubular Magnet
SM = Spring Magnet     FL = Fast Lead
Fixed and rotating UHMW plastic sleeves can be special ordered
2069          2069-D            1/4               2.00                .437              .750               .156
2070          2070-D            1/4               3.50                .437              .750               .156
2071          2071-D            9/32             2.00                .437              .750               .187
2072          2072-D            5/16             2.00                .500              .750               .187
2073          2073-D            5/16             3.50                .500              .750               .187
2074          2074-D            11/32           2.00                .500              .750               .187
2075          2075-D            11/32           3.50                .500              .750               .187
2076          2076-D            3/8               2.00                .593              .750               .250
2077          2077-D            3/8               3.50                .593              .750               .250
2078          2078-D            7/16             2.00                .687              .750               .281
2079          2079-D            7/16             3.50                .687              .750               .281
2080          2080-D            1/2               2.00                .812              .812               .343
2081          2081-D            1/2               3.50                .812              .812               .343
2082          2082-D            9/16             2.00                .875              .875               .437
2083          2083-D            9/16             3.50                .875              .875               .437
2084          2084-D            5/8               2.00                .937              .937               .437
2085          2085-D            5/8               3.50                .937              .937               .437
2086          2086-D           11/16            2.00                1.00              1.00               .437
2087          2087-D           11/16            3.50                1.00              1.00               .437
2088          2088-D            1/2               2.00                1.06              1.06               .468
2089          2089-D            3/4               3.50                1.06              1.06               .468
2090          2090-D            13/16           2.00                1.25              1.25               .531
2091          2091-D            13/16           3.50                1.25              1.25               .531
2092          2092-D            7/8               2.00                1.25              1.25               .562
2093          2093-D            7/8               3.50                1.25              1.25               .562
PHONE (248) 549-1968       FAX (248) 549-1960
w w w . L A N C E T O O L S . c o m 5
3/8” Square Drive Sockets
6 Point and Double Hex, Thin Wall, Long Length
1
Hex
Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
Double Hex
2107         2170-D            5/16              2.00              .500               .750                .187
2108         2108-D            11/32            2.00              .500               .750                .187
2109         2109-D            3/8                2.00              .593               .750                .250
2110         2110-D            3/8                2.00              .625               .750                .250
2111         2111-D            7/16              2.00              .625               .750                .281
2112         2112-D            1/2                2.00              .750               .750                .343
2113         2113-D            9/16              2.00              .781               .812                .437
2114         2114-D            11/16            2.00              .937               .937                .437
2115         2115-D            3/4                2.00              1.00               1.00                .468
2116         2116-D            15/16            2.00              1.31               1.31                .625
2117         2117-D            1                   2.00              1.37               1.37                .625
2118         2118-D            1 1/16           2.00              1.50               1.50                .687
Sockets can be configured with the following options:
FM = Fixed Magnet       SD = Side Magnet     TM = Tubular Magnet
SM = Spring Magnet     FL = Fast Lead
Fixed and rotating UHMW plastic sleeves can be special ordered

1
Square
Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
Square
Part #
Double Sq
2240       2240-D       7/32   1.50  .437           .750         .187
2241       2241-D       1/4    1.50  .500           .750         .187
2242          2242-D            9/32   1.50  .562           .750               .187
2243          2243-D            5/16   1.50  .625           .750         .250
2244       2244-D       3/8               1.50  .750           .750         .250
2245          2245-D       7/16   1.50  .875           .875         .281
2246          2246-D            1/2    1.50  1.00           1.00        .343
2247          2247-D       9/16   1.50  1.00           1.00        .437
2248          2248-D            5/8               1.50  1.12           1.12        .437
2249          2249-D            11/16   1.50  1.25           1.25        .437
2250          2250-D            3/4     1.50  1.37           1.37              .468
Sockets can be configured with the following options:
FM = Fixed Magnet       SD = Side Magnet     TM = Tubular Magnet
SM = Spring Magnet     FL = Fast Lead

Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Socket
Length (B)
Socket
Diameter (C)
Nose End
Diameter (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
12 Point
Clearance
Depth (E)
2270      2270-D          3/8             3.00                .812                .625                  .531               .437
2271      2271-D          3/8             4.00                .812                .625                  .531               .437
2272      2272-D 3/8       6.00                .812                .625                  .531               .437
2273      2273-D          3/8             9.00                .812                .625                  .531               .437
2274      2274-D         7/16           3.00                .875                .625                  .625               .500
2275      2275-D         7/16           4.00                .875                .625                  .625               .500
2276      2276-D         7/16           6.00                .875                .625                  .625               .500
2277      2277-D         7/16           9.00                .875                .625                  .625               .500
2278      2278-D         7/16           12.0                .875                .625                  .625               .500
2279      2279-D         7/16           3.00                .937                .750                  .593               .500
2280      2280-D         7/16           4.00                .937                .750                  .593               .500
2281      2281-D         7/16           6.00                .937                .750                  .593               .500
2282      2282-D         1/2             3.00                .875                .687                  .687               .500
2283      2283-D         1/2             4.00                .875                .687                  .687               .500
2284      2284-D         1/2             6.00                .875                .687                  .687               .500
2285      2285-D         1/2             9.00                .875                .687                  .687               .500
2286      2286-D         1/2             12.0                .875                .687                  .687               .500
2287      2287-D         1/2             3.00                1.00                .750                  .750               .562
2288      2288-D         1/2             4.00                1.00                .750                  .750               .562
2289      2289-D         1/2             6.00                1.00                .750                  .750               .562
2290      2290-D        1/2              9.00                1.00                .750                  .750               .562
2291      2291-D         1/2             12.0                1.00                .750                  .750               .562
2292      2292-D         9/16           3.00                1.00                .812                  .812               .562
2293      2293-D         9/16           4.00                1.00                .812                  .812               .562
2294      2294-D         9/16           6.00                1.00                .812                  .812               .562
2295      2295-D         9/16           9.00                1.00                .812                  .812               .562
2296      2296-D         9/16           12.0                1.00                .812                  .812               .562
2297      2297-D         5/8             3.00                1.12                .875                  .875               .593
2298      2298-D         5/8             6.00                1.12                .875                  .875               .593
2299      2299-D         5/8             12.0                1.12                .875                  .875               .593
Sockets can be configured with the following options:
S = Standard (Floppy)
T = Tension
FM = Fixed Magnetic
PHONE (248) 549-1968       FAX (248) 549-1960
w w w . L A N C E T O O L S . c o m10
3/8” Square Drive Sockets     METRIC
6 Point and 12 Point, Short and Standard Length
1
Hex
Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
12 Point
2310         2310-D               6                31.7               11.1                19.1                3.9
2311         2311-D               7                22.2               11.1                19.1                3.0
2312         2312-D               7                31.7               11.1                19.1                4.8
2313      2313-D         8                22.2               12.7                19.1                4.8
2314         2314-D               8                31.7               12.7                19.1                4.8
2315         2315-D               9                22.2               15.1                19.1                4.8
2316         2316-D               9                31.7             15.1                19.1                4.8
2317         2317-D              10               22.2               16.8                19.1                6.4
2318         2318-D              10               31.7               16.8                19.1                6.4
2319         2319-D              11               22.2               17.5                19.1                7.2
2320         2320-D              11               31.7               17.5                19.1                7.2
2321         2321-D              12               22.2               19.1                19.1                7.2
2322         2322-D              12               38.1               19.1                19.1                7.2
2323         2323-D              13               22.2               20.6                20.6                7.9
2324         2324-D              13               38.1               20.6                20.6                8.7
2325         2325-D              14               22.2               22.2                22.2                7.9
2326         2326-D              14               38.1               22.2                22.2                11.1
2327         2327-D              15               23.8               22.2                22.2                9.5
2328         2328-D              15               38.1               22.2                22.2                11.1
2329         2329-D              16               25.4               23.8                23.8                11.1
2330         2330-D              16               38.1               23.8                23.8                11.1
2331         2331-D              17               25.4               25.4                25.4                11.1
2332         2332-D              17               38.1               25.4                25.4                11.1
2333         2333-D              18               25.4               25.4                25.4                11.1
2334         2334-D              18               38.1               25.4                25.4                11.1
2335         2335-D              19               25.4               28.6                28.6                11.1
2336         2336-D              19               38.1               28.6                28.6                11.9
2337         2337-D              20               25.4               28.6                28.6                11.1
2338         2338-D              20               38.1               28.6                28.6                11.9
2339         2339-D              21               25.4               31.7                31.7                11.1
2340         2340-D              21               38.1               31.7                31.7                13.5
2341         2341-D              22               25.4               31.7                31.7                11.1
2342         2342-D              22               38.1               31.7                31.7                14.3
PHONE (248) 549-1968       FAX (248) 549-1960

Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
Double Hex
2357         2357-D               6                31.7   9.5           19.1           3.9
2358      2358-D         7    31.7              11.1              19.1           4.8
2359         2359-D               8                31.7   12.7           19.1           4.8
2360         2360-D               9    31.7   12.7           19.1           4.8
2361         2361-D              10    31.7   15.1           19.1           6.4
2362         2362-D              11               38.1   15.9           19.1           7 .2
2363         2363-D              12               38.1   17.5           19.1            7.2
2364         2364-D              13               38.1   19.1           19.1           8.7
2365         2365-D              14               38.1   19.8           20.6                11.1
2366         2366-D              15               38.1                20.6              20.6                11.1
2367         2367-D              16               38.1              22.2              22.2          11.1
2368         2368-D              17               38.1    23.8           23.8                11.1
2369         2369-D              18               38.1   23.8           23.8                11.1
2370         2370-D              19               38.1   25.4           25.4          11.9
PHONE (248) 549-1968       FAX (248) 549-1960
w w w . L A N C E T O O L S . c o m
Sockets can be configured with the following options:

1
Hex
Opening
Overall
Length (A)
Diameter
Nose (B)
Diameter
Drive End (C)
Opening
Depth (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
Double Hex
2390          2390-D         6  50.8  11.1  19.1  3.9
2391          2391-D              7  50.8  11.1  19.1  4.8
2392          2392-D              8  50.8  12.7  19.1  4.8
2393          2393-D              9  50.8  15.1  19.1  4.8
2394          2394-D              10 50.8  16.8  19.1  6.4
2395          2395-D              10 50.8  14.2  15.9  6.4
2396          2396-D              10 88.9  16.8  19.1  6.4
2397          2397-D              11 50.8  17.5  19.1  7.2
2398          2398-D              12      50.8  19.1  19.1  7.2
2399          2399-D              13 50.8  20.6  20.6  8.7
2400          2400-D              13 88.9  20.6  20.6  8.7
2401          2401-D              14 50.8  22.2  22.2           11.1
2402          2402-D              15 50.8  22.2  22.2           11.1
2403          2403-D              15 88.9  22.2  22.2           11.1
2404          2404-D              16 50.8  23.8  23.8               11.1
2405          2405-D              17 50.8  25.4  25.4           11.1
2406          2406-D              18 50.8  25.4  24.4               11.1
2407          2407-D              19 50.8  28.6  28.6               11.9
2408          2408-D              20 50.8  28.6  28.6               11.9
2409          2409-D               21           50.8  31.7  31.7           13.5
2410          2410-D               22 50.8  31.7  31.7           14.3
PHONE (248) 549-1968       FAX (248) 549-1960
w w w . L A N C E T O O L S . c o m
Sockets can be configured with the following options:

Opening
Shank
Length (A)
Socket
Length (B)
Socket
Diameter (C)
Nose End
Diameter (D)
Part #
6 Point
Part #
12 Point
Clearance
Depth (E)
2560        2560-D   10          76       20.6        19.1        15.1        9.5
2561     2561-D   10          102               20.6        19.1        15.1         9.5
2562        2562-D   10          152               20.6        19.1        15.1        9.5
2563        2563-D   10          229               20.6        19.1        15.1        9.5
2564        2564-D   10          305       20.6        19.1        15.1        9.5
2565        2565-D   11          76                 23.8        22.2        15.9                10.3
2566        2566-D   11          152               23.8        22.2        15.9                10.3
2567        2567-D   11          229       23.8        22.2        15.9                10.3
2568        2568-D   11          305       23.8        22.2        15.9                10.3
2569        2569-D   12          76       23.8         22.2        17.5                10.3
2570        2570-D   12         102       23.8        22.2        17.5                10.3
2571        2571-D   12         152       23.8        22.2        17.5                10.3
2572        2572-D   12         229                23.8        22.2        17.5                10.3
2573        2573-D   12         305       23.8        22.2        17.5       10.3
2574        2574-D   13         76       25.4        22.2        17.5                11.9
2575        2575-D   13        102       25.4        22.2        17.5       11.9
2576        2576-D   13        152       25.4        22.2        17.5                11.9
2577        2577-D   13        229       25.4        22.2        17.5                11.9
2578        2577-D   13        305       25.4        22.2        17.5                11.9
2579        2579-D   14        76                   27.0         22.2        19.1                13.5
2580        2580-D   14       102       27.0        22.2        19.1                13.5
2581        2581-D   14       152       27.0        22.2        19.1       13.5
2582        2582-D   14       229       27.0        22.2        19.1                13.5
2583        2583-D   14       305       27.0        22.2        19.1                13.5
2584        2584-D   15       76                   28.6        25.4        19.8                14.3
2585      2585-D   15      102          28.6        25.4        19.8                14.3
2586        2586-D   15      152                   28.6        25.4        19.8                14.3
2587        2587-D   15      229          28.6        25.4        19.8                14.3
2588        2588-D   15      305          28.6        25.4        19.8                14.3
Sockets can be configured with the following options:
S = Standard (Floppy)
T = Tension
FM = Fixed Magnetic